w+b Materials Testing
w+b
  walter+bai ag · Industriestrasse 4 · 8224 Löhningen · Switzerland
Tel. +41 (0)52 687 25 25 · Fax +41 (0)52 687 25 20 · info@walterbai.com · www.walterbai.com
GRIPS AND FIXTURES
Wedge Screw Grips
Series KSP up to 250 kN
These manual operated wedge screw grips are well suited for tensile tests on metals, hard and reinforced plastics, (geo)-textiles, wood and

Range a (mm
Jaw
h x b (mm)
Hand-
Wheel
Synchronisation
(on/off switchable)
Width A
(mm)
Depth B
(mm)
Height H
(mm)
Weight
kg
KSP-10-SCH 10 0-30 45x30 side no 345 90 125 22
KSP-10-SY 10 0-30 45x30 side yes 345 90 125 22
KSP-10-SY-HV 10 0-30 45x30 front yes 335 175 90 22
KSP-20-SCH 20 0-30 45x30 side no 350 100 135 26
KSP-20-SY 20 0-30 45x30 side yes 350 100 135 26
KSP-20-SY-HV 20 0-30 45x30 front yes 350 150 135 26
KSP-50-SCH 50 0-30 53x40 side no 360 100 140 36
KSP-50-SY 50 0-30 53x40 side yes 360 100 140 36
KSP-50-SY-HV 20 0-30 53x40 front yes 360 190 100 28
KSP-100-SCH 100 0-30 63x50 side no 415 120 190 60
KSP-100-SY 100 0-30 63x50 side yes 415 120 190 60
KSP-100-SY-HV 100 0-30 63x50 front yes 418 170 190 60
KSP-250-SCH 250 0-60 80x60 side no 485 160 210 98
KSP-250-SY 250 0-60 80x60 side yes 485 160 210 98
KSP-250-SY-HV 250 0-60 80x60 front yes 500 250 210 98
Use at low and high temperatures
These grips are also available for testing at low and high temperatures in combination with an environmental chamber.
Due to their design, these grips are easy to operate also inside the temperature chamber and thanks to their low mass quickly reach the test
temperature.